### 502095114 10/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. Novick	10/12/2012
Avijit Sinha	10/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13652224

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7202939822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337081.01

Stephen S. Roche

Total Attachments: 4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

502095114 PATENT REEL: 029131 FRAME: 0584

OF \$40.00 1365222

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>337081.01</u>

I <u>Steven M. Novick</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>LICENSE INFORMATION ACCESS BASED ON DEVELOPER PROFILES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOF	t hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requests
				representa					
	Depa	ırtm	ent, Mic	rosoft Corp	oration, C	ne Mic	rosoft	Wav.	Redmond
	Wash	ingt	on 980	52 (ASSIGNE	E'S LEGAL	. REPRE	SENTA	TIVES)	. to inser
	here	in	parent	heses (filec	d on <u>10</u>	)/15/20	)12	a	nd giver
	Appli	icati	on No	13/652,224	by the	follow	ing Of	fice <u>U</u> :	5 - Unitec
				and Trade					
	Appli	icatio	on No., i	filing date, a	and Office	, when	known	1,	
e-re-sone									
Ш	was f	iled	on		and was g	jiven A	pplicat	ion	
	No _	****		by the	following	Office			
	di .			<b>.</b>	Ħ.				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

A	" LICE TON DENIMINES	see and a contract the second section of the second section second section sec	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	70000000000000000000000000000000000000	24. 1 L 42. 25.	TT00000001
	00000000		
110000000000000000000000000000000000000			
		7700000 T	
7,000			
7000000	**************************************	000000000 Aria	
	1	į	
	7/7000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************
7000000			
	**************************************	7700000000	
100000000	***************************************	1	
			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
7,0000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029131 FRAME: 0585

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>337081.01</u>
717	the transfer of the transfer o	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Steven M. Novick

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 337081.01

I Avijit Sinha ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "LICENSE INFORMATION ACCESS BASED ON DEVELOPER PROFILES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be file	d. ASSIGNOR	hereby a	authorizes,	and reques	its,
		egal representati				
		Microsoft Corpor				
		98052 (ASSIGNEE				
	here in pa	rentheses (filed	on <u>10/1</u>	5/2012	and giv	/en
	Application (	<b>Vo.</b> <u>13/652,224</u>	by the fo	ollowing Off	ice <u>US - Unit</u>	:ed
		<u>nt and Trader</u>				√'s
	Application I	No., filing date, an	ıd Office, v	vhen known	,	
·····						
	was filed on	a	nd was giv	en Applicati	on	
		by the fo	llowing Of	fice		
	££		91.			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests. **ASSIGNEE'S** LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	EIL B.		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		7,0000001	7.700000
1,0000	**************************************		
		11 000000 V.	
7,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0			
_			-
70,000000	77700000		
The state of the s			
27 7000			
2000AN			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONCORDED CO.	
7200000	00000		
	77.17.000.000	7,00000	######################################
	700000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
11 100000000000000000000000000000000000	7.000000000		

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 029131 FRAME: 0587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>337081.01</u>
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0000000000

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	, near 1
789	15/12/2 517
Inventor's Signature	Date
Avijit Sinha	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
1900000	(if other than English)